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Agricultural Education State Staff

Billy Hughes, State Ag Ed Program Manager

Georgia Department of Education
1752 Twin Towers East                                                       
205 Jesse Hill, Jr. Drive, SE
Atlanta, GA 30334
Phone: 678.346.5545
Fax: 404-656-5911
Email: bhughes@doe.k12.ga.us or bhughes@gaaged.org

Stan Mitchell, North Region AgEd Program Specialist

J. Phil Campbell Research and Education Center
1420 Experiment Station road
Watkinsville, GA 30677
Phone: 706-552-4461
Email: smitchell@doe.k12.ga.us or smitchell@gaaged.org

Chris Corzine, Central Region AgEd Program Specialist

PO Box 4060
1005 University Drive
Fort Valley, GA 31030
Phone: 478-822-7385
Fax: 478-825-6980            
Email: ccorzine@doe.k12.ga.us or ccorzine@gaaged.org

Stacey Beacham, South Region AgEd Program 
Specialist

ABAC 34
2802 Moore Hwy
Tifton, GA 31793                                                           
Phone:  229-3863428
Fax: 229-386-3457                                                         
Email:  sbeacham@doe.k12.ga.us or 
sbeacham@gaaged.org

Ben Lastly

FFA Executive Secretary                                                                                 
316 Poultry Science
University of Georgia
Athens, GA 30602
Phone: 706-552-4456
Fax: 706-552-4458                                                         
Email:  jlastly@doe.k12.ga.us or blastly@gaaged.org

www.gaaged.org
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FYI…AgEd

• We are in the process of budget clean up.  Once 
completed, and the SBOE approves in 
November/December, you will receive an 
updated/revised AgEd budget sheet to upload to the 
ConApp.  This will only occur if you had changes to 
your AgEd requests since May 2019. 

• If you plan to add a Teacher or new Ag program at the 
high school or middle school level, you need to let us 
know by January 17, 2020. This allows local 
legislators to know why funds are needed. Legislators 
like to know they are helping their constituents and not 
the masses.




